CH \$140.00 532776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XCM Holdings, LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCH Incorporated	
Street Address:	2700 Lake Cook Road	
City:	Riverwoods	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5327768	XPITAX
Registration Number:	5327769	XCM
Registration Number:	5327899	XCM XCHANGE USER CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	5495294	PRODUCTIVITY, SIMPLY ENABLED
Registration Number:	5551699	XCM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Avsec/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0236

Total Attachments: 2

source=XCH Holdings in to CCH Incorporated-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=XCH Holdings in to CCH Incorporated-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0237

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"XCM HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CCH INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "CCH
INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:59
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2179590 8100M SR# 20208732151 Authentication: 204455575 Date: 12-31-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:59 PM 12/22/2020
FILED 02:59 PM 12/22/2020
SR 20208732151 - File Number 2179590

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING XCM HOLDINGS, LLC WITH AND INTO CCH INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), CCH Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of XCM Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Subsidiary</u>"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation under the name CCH Incorporated:

FIRST: The Corporation is a corporation incorporated pursuant to the DGCL. The Subsidiary is a limited liability company formed pursuant to the DLLCA.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger dated as of December 2, 2020 by and between the Corporation and the Subsidiary (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Corporation and the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is CCH Incorporated

FOURTH: The Merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern time on December 31, 2020.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2700 Lake Cook Road, Riverwoods, IL 60015, which is an office of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of the Corporation or member of the Subsidiary or any other person holding an interest in the Corporation or the Subsidiary.

SEVENTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of the 22nd day of December 2020.

CCH INCORPORATED

Name: Erin M. Sanders

Title: Assistant Secretary

LEGAL_US_E # 107546854.2

RECORDED: 02/26/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0239